APPLICATION N2 AP 11973

The American Institute of Architects . July s, 1956,
ReceivedAugust 15, 1956,

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted September 17, 1956,
MEMBERSHIP N2 11973

Name of applicant . Josef Van der Kar Chapter Southern Californie

Address of applicant 2835 Woodstock Road, Los Angeles 46, California

A pplication received with chgck for $ ,15 00 0B e August 15, 719 56

held) R 00T D PO m,,,.&a@pmnrm 10 19%
A pplication zevwened for oxmeciivm - axid:.tional payment..of. %5 L
Application in due order on ... 83500 1ECEITON o September 1019 56, 4
Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter om ... August 22, 19 56

Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
sRcthux applicantbe demied received 01 ...o..oooooooeeeeeeeeeee e September 4, 7950,

Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent .. California ... 19 58. Received.August 15, '19 56

The applicant has =  been examined as to his professional qualifications by Californka State
Board of Architectural Bxaminers.

The applicant is = currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
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architecture in the states of California.
K Application sent to The Board of Examiners o ..o oo September 11,19 56.

L The Board of Examiners reported on application 0m .........ooooooceroeeememeeeeenenenn. September 11,19 56,

M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 |, which was received.

REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Board of Examiners unanimously reports that in its
opinion the applicant is¥ _  qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects,*¥*

/
Date September 11, 1956, U VYN —

Clzazrman

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Josef Van der Ker
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare_him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Soﬂt]gérn California Chapter
Date September 17, 19 56, ﬁ/ j ”“"*“’”Wwf/é/ Zé wzﬁ‘éw@ s T
Secretary
N dpplicant VEE @dMItIed OB oo September 17, 1956 .
Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .....oocoooeeeeeeeeeeer..l Reptenber 197, 1956 .

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §.............. iereenaaeaceenns
returned to applicant on .......oooiicoiorccinianeeeeeee 19




o b

APPLICATION N@Q

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

gton, DC 20006

L the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis Josef Van der Kar

poses only. Not to be recopied,

2,

ur|

State whether 2, T am a matural citizen of the United States.

natural or a
turalized
i2en.

s, 1735 New ?&YfDAve. NW, Washin

3. My legal residence is in the City of Los Angeles

P
County of Los Angeles State of California )b/)%

formation or stud

[

428t whdher 4, My address in The Institute records will be 2835 Woodstock Road, Los Angeles 46

Oregdidence or

&2

ce address.
n <
< Number 2835 Street WOOdStOCk Road
(0]
£ cw Los Angeles zne 46 swe California
(]
gg State ;’,’gé;gir_ 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as @ practicing architect
Zg] teac%::h?'ieg
bie oftcial, €, 1 desire to be a member of the Southern Califernia Chapter.

®

quoted, or published without writtens

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVE

9. 1 enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The dmerican Institute of drchitects. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $15.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00
retained by The Institute as an examipation fee.

<
:

B

Date  July 6, 1956 i N
Ty o 3

i i /

! ,,;.L & 1» E é
"

Ay 4 ;
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 1-18-06 Place of birth New York City

11.{a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

California

(8) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Wew York
California

(¢} I hold Certificate No. ........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, Undvereity Location %’&r‘;f Gmgi;a;tfgn Dsgrea
Erasmus Hall High School Brooklyn, WY 4 1924 Diploma
Pratt Institute Brooklyn, NY 3 1927 Certificate

() 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

None
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING #
- ‘ -1935
Employed in New York City 1927 ‘
Clarence Mayhew, Architect 1935-1937

Architectural offices in
Stockton, Santa Barbara, Los Angeles 1937-1941

Metro-Coldwyn Mayer Studios 1941-1943
United States Marine Corps. 1943-1944
Metro-Goldwyn Mayer Studios 1944~1945
Gordon Kaufman 1945wl94§
Sumner Spaulding N ' 4 1947-194
1948-1949 Self employe

General Panel Corp. 1949-1951

1951-1953 Self employed ‘
Paul Robinson Hunter, Architect 1953-Present
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
New York State 1929 i932
15. %aa}gh%g&ﬁjéayour principal vocation? 1948 95
Yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. 1 list below other business in which [ participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from to
18. Junior of Institute from to
19. Associate of Chapter from to
20, Junior Associate of Chapter from to
21. Student Associate of Chapter from to
22. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. All references must be available for direct contact.

5758 Wilshire Blvd., L.A. 36

Address

- 7417 Beverly Blwd., L.A. 36

Addiess

_Emery Kanarik 140 N. La Brea Avenue., L.A. 36

Member Adddross

_Paul R. Hunter 7 ,
Mewmber g Lyl 2
Willard L. White 4.1.4.Chufle

Membor

Lee C. Porter 13522 Ventura Blvd., Sherman Oaks
Albert Wohlstetter 2805 Woodstoek Rd., L. A. 46
Reference Address
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266

539
- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
S0, Calif. Chapber
(Chapter)
3723 Wilshire, Leh., 5.
(Address)
SECRETARY,

Boarp o¥ ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
1020 "™ Street

Address 5 cramento, California

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
oF

Josef Van der Kar
(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files
. 1 ey
August 1, 56 %r‘k “‘Lurr ZM/

Date 19........

Chapter Secrétary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?. .. ¥€8.. ... or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination? written and._oral

-4, What was the period of the examination?....... l—} ........ days. Written examination..... 36 ................ hours; Oral examina-
1

_tion ) hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate Nowoooooeiecciciiricaren e
‘6. Date of first registration October. 16

Is it current?. . Y €8. ..

(Signature of Secretary of Board)

‘Date.August, 6, 19.5. CALIFORNLA STATE BOARD_OF ARGHITEGTURAL EXAMINERS
. (Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

FILE COPY - ?LEASE RETURE .

4

Fhg Seaihe

Hr, Jossf Van der Koy,
2835 Yooéstoek Rosd
Los Angeles b6, Talifornis

Dear Vr. Yon der

@:3»
[
& O 2

The Doard of Divectors of The Americsan Insti
takes plessurs in informing vou Lhet 2
your gppiication and weleomes vou to
Ingtitute. You will rs
duly exs

% @
il

bty o
e ¢

fozt
&
@
¥

You ere sssigned to the Soubhern Californis Chapter and the Cali-
Tornds Dovaell of drohitects sffectivye Sephember 17, 1956,

I sincerely hope that you will iske &n sotive and interested part

, alopad,
eipgtion will conbribute to the advanc
and incresse the beneflt

Z g e AN

darived from I

Biward L. Wilson
begretary

Enelnsures
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ERtCA
& or Hilglish

igsident
Zlihton Ternstrom
icg-president
@nk Grays

H
o

3
Setretary

Edward A, Killingsworth, FALA

treasurer
Robert D. Bolling

executive secretary
Rita . Miller

/ J/ —
/] g/ 2

October 26, 1965

Mr, Josef VanDer Kar

c/o Pennsylvania State University
College of Arts and Architecture

Dept. of Architecture -~ Sackett Building
University Park, Pennsylvania 16802

Dear Mr, VanDer Kar:

The Executiwe Committee of the Southern California Chanter of
the American Institute of Architects is very sorry to note that
your Chapter dues have not been paid for 1964 and 1965,

The new revisions to the By-Laws of the Institute dictate that

if a member is in default at the end of a year for either Chapter
or Institute dues his membership will be terminated. We look
forward to receiving your check for the total balance of dues
payable of $160,00 prior to December 31, 1965, so that we will
not have to request termination of your membership.

We sincerely hope that you will bring your account up to date
as soon as possible and thus retain your right to call yourself
"A,T.A." as well as to feel that you are contributing your pro-
ver share of the load in maintaining your own professional
organization.

Very truly yours,

5o Lt = o Voot g

Robert N, Bolling, Treasurer

8899 Beverly Boulevard, Suiie 810 Los Angeles 48, California  274-6917
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THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

308 SACKETT BUILDING
UNIVERSITY PARK, PENNSYLVANIA 16802

Co]]ege of Arts and Architecture

Department of Architecture B ecem b er 1 7 9 1 9 6 5

} Divector of Mewbership

‘ The American Institute of Avchitects
1735 New York Avenue N, W.
Washington, . . 20006

Dear Siv:

Since the end

0o

of I)é , L have been
writing to the Southern California Chapter of
my move to Pennsylvania, but not until June of
1965 did that offilce wnotify me of the procedure
involved for writing directly to youy office.

1t is my wish to trvansfer to the
Central Pennsylvania Chapter as of January 1964.
My national dues arve paid up to the end of 1965.
I will pay the two years' back chapter dues to
the Central Pennsylvania Chapter once the transfer
ig in process. You can understand my reluctance
to pay these dues to the Southern California Chap-
ter -~ I have been in Pennsylvania and have had no
connection whatever with the chapter in California.

I hope that this matter can be expedited
80 that I may become actively involved in the Central
Pennsylvania Chapter.
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A.LA., Document No, H-401

(For“lﬁ'?fl'f"\‘é’,%OO)
" 1000—4-63
L 5’7’
/,5’/ z THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
L,;V”J 1735 New York AveNUg, N. W.
L WasHingron 6, D. C.

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSFER

(Date) Degember 28, 1965
Mz, Josef Ven der Kar, A.1.A.
College of Arte and Architecture

Member Requesting Transfer:

Address: Pennsylvania State Univessity
308 sackett Building |
University Park, Penmsylvania 16802
M hapter) Southern Californis Chapter, AIA
ol (Chapter) Central Pennsylvania Chapter, AIA

e /L S S g

To: THE SECRETARIES OF THE ABOVE NAMED CHAPTERS:

The ‘member whose name appears above has requested that his
membership be transferred as indicated.

In accordance with the By-laws of The Instltute, we are writing
to request if this proposed transfer meets with the approval of the
chapter to which he desires to be transferred, and if he is in good
standing in the chapter to which he is presently assigned. ‘

Upon receipt of your advices, final action can be taken. A prompt
reply will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,
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Executive DirecTor
P. 8. to Mr, Van der Rar:

We noke that you wish to have final aatimi taken retroactive to January, 1964,
If both Chapters concerned agree to your request, such action may be taken,

P, 8. to Chapters:

Mr. Van der Kar has requested that final action be made retroactive to Jan.,, 1964,
Indirecting your replies, please advise us, also, whether you hawe agree to such
action, or whether you have any other suggestions as to the best way to handle the
situation. A copy of his letter is attached, ’
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vEezpresident 7
]@\ﬁlrd A, Killingsworth, FAIA
o

I >
sEcigtary )
Douglas Honnold, FATA

treasuirer
Robert D. Bolling

executive secretary
Rita B, Miller

4/52/// 66

January 19, 1966

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Washington, D. C. 6

RE: Membership of Mr. Josef Van der Kar.

Dear Mrs. Marx:

With reference to request for transfer of Mr. Jose Van fer Kar,
from this Chapter to the Central Pennsylvania Chapter.

Myr. Van der Kar is in arrears for Chapter dues for 1964 and
1965 in the amount of $160.00.

His request was brought to the attention of the Board ef

Directors at their last meeting and after review of correspondence
with Mr., Van der Kar, it was the consensus of the meeting that

the Chapter has no alternative but to recommend termination of

his mewbership for non-payment of Chapter dues.

For your information copy of our letter to Mr. Van der Kar dated
November 10, 1965, is enclosed. To date we have not had a reply
to this letter.

Slncere p
V& :"“LQ = //
A (A S . S AL
Rita E. Miller, Executive ecf@f;ry

8899 Beverly Boulevard, Suiie 810  Los Angeles 48, California  974-6917
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PENNSYLVANIA

SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

December 30, 1965

Mrs, Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Mrs. Marx:

L In reply to your inquiry of December 28th concerning the transfer -
ﬂ/“ of membership of Mr. Josef Van der Kar, AIA from the Southern California
/ Chapter, AIA to the Central Pa. Chapter, AIA, we wish to inform you that
{ we would be most willing to accept Mr, Van der Kar's transfer retroactive
i to January, 1964 provided that he is willing to pay his 1964 and 1965
\ dues to the Pennsylvania Society of Architects and the Central Pa, Chap-
: ter and provided the Southern California Chapter is willing to transfer
\ him under these circumstances. The payment of dues required would be
as follows:

1964 - P,S.A, = $25,00
Chapter ~ $15.00

1965 - P.S.A. - $25,00 /
Chapter -_$15,00 !
TOTAL $80.00

’ In regard to the transfer of Mr. Robert J. Benton from the Phila,
§ Chapter, ATA tothe New Jersey Society of Architects, Mr, Benton has
' paid his dues in full to P.S.A, and the Philadelphia Chapter for 1965
| and is in good standing. Also, Mr., Theodore V., Cam, AIA a member of
ﬁﬁﬁw/i\ the Pennsylvania Society of Architects and the Philadelphia Chapter, AIA
©¥) " | has paid his 1964 and 1965 dues to P.S.A. and the Philadelphia Chapter
i ' and should be restored to good standing if he is not delinquent with

-the Institute,

Vei§7truly yoursy
/

/ TS ,
zf i ,g;wgz//{« T LR
7 j 4
;ﬁMEs R, PEIFER
{ /Executive Director

o
s
i
¢
g

JRP/dd

DIRECTORS o FREDERICK G. ROTH, FAILA, Presidens, Philadelphia o JOHN REA, Fice-President, Altoona « DONALD K, HUNTER, Secretary,
Sharon ° FREDERICK R, SHENK, Treasurer, Wyomissing ° JAMES K. HESS, Pittsburgh ° NORMAN N, RICE, FAIA, Philadelphia
JOSEPH H.YOUNG,Scranton o« CHARLES F, WARD, Jr,, Philadelphia o RUSSELL O, DEETER, Pittsburgh « G. HAROLD W, HAAG, Jenkintown
WILLARD 8. HAHN, Director, A.J.A4. Pa, Region o JAMES R.PEIFER, Exccutive Director, Phone (717) 236-4055, 240 North Third Street, Harrisburg 17101
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. e Washington 6, D, C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

January 27, 1966

Hr. Jesef Van dey Her

follege of Aris and Azchitecture
The Pesnsylvanis Stste University
308 Zsckett Bullding

University Perk, Pesnsylvenia 16302

Pear Yr. Yoo der oy

The Southern Californis Chapter has advised us that your
reguest to transfay fLe ths Centeal Pennsylvania Chapter
ratroactive Lo January 1, 1964, has hees denied.

The Chapter has 2lse recommended that your corpovate messbere
ship be terminated for non-payment of 1964 and 3265 Chepter
duss in the smount of %160.00.

It is our sarpest hop® ihat 4t will not be necesssary fo taks
such sctisn - that you will pay the dues in guaaﬁiaa and
preserve your corporate sembership.

Your responss will be apprecisted prior to Februsry 27th for
unless the rec ndation is withdrawn by then, fisal action
will be taskea shortly theveafter. '

Sheuld you wish to conbact the Chapter concerning the matter,
its sddress is 8899 ﬁ%v%?iy Boulevard, Suite 810, Los %ﬁg&iﬁ@
California.

Slncerely yours,

Haureen Mars, Manager
Henbership Procedurass

¢e; Miss Rita X, Milkr Blind note to Bita Miller:

Enclesed is a copy of Jim Peifer's reply in conmection with

the tramsfer request. Should this have say bearing on your
Chapter’s decision to terminate, please let us koow. Otherwise
we will proceed as indicated &%ﬁ?@g
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~president
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treasurer
Robert D. Bolling

executive secretary
Rita B, Miller

%/é ¢

FORNIA CHAI W R / THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIT

Rita E. Miller, BExec

\.-.mi
ﬁ""“f

ECTS

February 3, 1966

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Washington, D, C. -6

Dear Myrs. Marx:

The Board of Directors at their last meeting approved the
transfer of Mr., Josef Van der Kar, from the Southern Cali-
fornia Chapter to the Central Peunsylvania Chapter, effective
January 1, 196k4.

This transfer was approved subject to Mr. Van der Kar
fulfilling the requirements outlined in Mr. Peifer's letter
to you of December 30th, regarding payment of dues to the
Pensylvania Society of Architects and the Central Pa. Chapter.

We will keep our records intact until we receive the Tinal
notice of twansfer.

Slncerfiy, = fé/
/?i Lo 5 Z/t’/’/u

ve Secretary

8899 Beverly Boulevard, Suite 810  Los Angeles 48, Colifornia  274-6917
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February 8, 1966

Southern Califorula Ehapter,
American Institute of Architects
8899 Beverly Boulevard

Los Angeles, Californie

Gent lemen:

I am sorry to be informed of your refusal
to transfer me to the Central Pennsylvania Chapterw
ae of January 1964. I have notified youw chapter
since the end of 1963 of my desire for transferx,
through the returning of billes and a note on Mr.
Reichardt's letter to me. 1 was not motified until
the middle of 1965, when 1 was in Burope, that I was
to contact the Wa@aaag%@m office.

I am 0f the opinion that your @fﬁica sh@wed
serious m@glac@ in facilicating this transfer.

it s unfﬂrﬁana&@ that you are saking this
action. : ‘

Yexry truly youvrs,

Josef Van der Kar,
Assoc. Prof., of Architecturs

G8s Mise Hars,
HMembershlp Department
American Institute of Avchltects
Washiongten, D, &,

JYdE 1ms

Y




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA CHAPTER

OF THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Febrary 12, 1966

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Scheicks:

retroactive to January 196l ,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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CC: James R. Peifer, Ixec.Director
Pennsylvania Soclety of Architects

ADDRESS REPLY TO

Haryy L. Biak, Secretary
Central Pa. Chapter, A.T.A.
101 N. 5th Street

Lemoyne, Pa.

Mr, William H. Scheick, Executive Director

Re: Request For Tramsfer - WMr. Josef Van der Kar, A.L.A.

College of Arts & Architecture
Penna. State University

308 Sackett Blédg.

University Park, Pa.

Prom - Southern California Chapter

To - Central Pennsylvania Chapter

This is to advise that the above request is approved
by the Central Permsylvania Chapter, subject to conditions stated
in Mr. Van der Kar's letter of December 17th.

It is our understanding that his transfer will be made

and that he will pay back dues to the

Central Pennsylvania Chapter for the years 196l and 1965.

Very truly yours,

ot ” i\ - J

s T g, o 5
/7 P C N N

Harry L. Bink, Secretary
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*A.1.A. Document No. H-403
~-1000—4-63

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIT
1735 NEw York AVENUE, N. W,
WasHINGTON 6, D. C.

February 11, 1966

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Retroactive to!
Effective Date January 1, 1964

/
Mr. Josef Van der Kar, AIA
TO: Transferred Member: -Gollege of Arts & Architecture
The Penusylvania State University
308 Sackett Building
tmiversity Park, Pennsylvania 16802
Transferred to: , ,
Chapter » Central Penugylvania Chapter, AIA
State Society Pennsylvania Soclety of Archts., AIA

Transferred from: . .
Chapter seuthern California Chapter, AIA
State Society Gﬂlifj@k‘ﬂi& cmncil, ATA

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the
By-laws of The Institute this will advise that the above-named
corporate member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours,_ oy g

o Pl e A e g

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, M. W.

5t

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 o
1974 REGULAR DUES INVOICE
INYVOICE MEMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
DATE NUMBER DUE PAID UNPAID
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[y

quoted, or published without written permission feegi the AIA Archives,

4 1974

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTSQ?\CHIVES For information or $tud

fleass rore raar

L AN B T (B

sy TR C ALY ADER

ADDRESS:

A= e, J e =2

CAIVERS /Py oo 2 AJDC

yyyey, & E ACTIVE St

T RO S (Ao )

EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

5‘/ zu@;ﬁrﬁfﬁf“"’yf
Y Qe

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AFTER INVOICE DATE SHOWN ABOVE ARE NOT REFLECTED ON THIS STATEMENT.
PLEASE RETURN THIS COPY WITH PAYMENT.

deas (Cen/

/

@,L/?/z @




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Tanuary 4, 1%?‘%‘

Mr, Josei Van der Kar, AIA
10824 Lindbrook Drive
Los Angeles, California 20024

Dear Mr. Van der Kar

 Tne note on your dues invoice indicates that vou may be

eligible to be slected a Member Emeritus. Such status
would enable you to remain in the AIA and vour Chapter
with full rights and privileges, while being relieved of
dues payments,

/ i
if you would please fill in the enclosed application form / y ééé@
[

and return it to this office, we shall be glad to see that
the matter receives the Secretary's prompt attention. /

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marxz, Director
Memberzhip Procedures

Wdihrs
Enclosure

cc: Becretary, Central Pennsylvenia Chapter, AIA
Executive Director, P84, AIA

-
Blind note to components; Please advise us of Mr, M/Q/
Van der Kar's standing and whether vou approve of his /

being elected a Member Emeritus.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for
Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

| wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

[] I am more than 70 years of age.
‘@;l am 60 years of age, retired, and not engaged in architecture.
[} 1 am unable to engage in architecture.

| have been in good standing in the Institute and the _ 3@ Th. ‘i L=, $ Mo Yeuw Chapter &

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

- i y 1 g i . i
Date g g o e td 19_7 4 i et N o %
i Ee ? (Applicant’s Full Signature In Ink)

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, the Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.
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January 24, 1974

tr. Josef Van der Kar, AIA,
Member Emeritus

10824 Lindbrook Drive

Los Angsles, California 90024

Dear Mr. Van der Kar:

On behalf of the Board of Directors, I have the pleasure
of informing you that you have been elected a Member
Emsritus of the Institute.

The Board joins with ms in expressing my great apprecia~
tion for yvour meny years of support of the work and
projects undertaken by the Institute towards creating

bettar architeciure and a better environmant.

I hope your interest in the Institute and your Chapter
will continue, even though you now are relieved of all
dues paymaents. ‘

With bast wishes,

Sincerely vours,

Hillarg T, 8mith, Jr., FAIA
Sgcretary

ca: Central Pennsylvania Chapter, AIA
Pennsylvania Society of Architects, AIA
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27313 O]d Chimeny Road, Malibu, California 90265
JOSEF VAN DER KAR - ARCHITECT, A.1.A. - 22884V %ﬂ“@@%%ﬁ&f—h S AMGELES 4G OL 4-3080

November 10, 1975

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue N.W.
Washington D.C. 20006

Attention Membership Secretary
Dear Sir/Madame:

| am no longer a resident_of Pennsylvamiar—Would. you kindly
have my membership transferred from thqiﬁentral Pennsylvania Chap{er -to the
one in my own destrict in Southern California. The Journal—addFéss will also
need to be changed to the Malibu address above.

Thank you sincerely for your service in this matter.

}v

Josef Van der Kar
Al Emeritus
e

J VdK:cv
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AlA Form No. H-409
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Notice of |
Transfer of Membership

To:

From:

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER:

The Secretary of the Institute hereby notifies you that the chapter and state assign-
ment of the above named has been transferred as noted above.

Please adjust your records accordingly.

Date 19

(SECRETARY)
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